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TCB S1

Sample 1D: 3000391

Sample Type: Inhalable Goods
Pick-Up Date: N/A

Received Date: 2020-04-15

Sample Accession Date: 2020-04-19
Analysis Completed Date: 2020-04-20
Lot/Batch #: 0819IHTCBSG

Sample Weight/Volume: 0.84 g
Sample Unit Count: N/A

Batch Weight/Volume: N/A

Batch Unit Count: N/A

Package Weight/Volume: N/A
Serving Weight/Volume: N/A
Density: NT

Water Activity (aw): 0.4325

Water Activity Pass/Fail: Pass
Moisture Content (%): 5.99%
Foreign Matter Pass/Fail: NT

Account Name: Trilogene Seeds

Analyte
CBG
CBN
CBC
d8-THC
CBD
d9-THC
THCA
CBDVA
CBGA
CBDA
CBDV
THCV.

CBDA

THCA
CBGA
CBDVA

d9-THC
CBC
CBDV
THCV

d8-THC

Unit of Measure
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g
mg/g

0.589%

Total THC %

14.120%

Total CBD %

15.740%

Total Cannabinoids %

Total THC per Package (mg): N/A
Total THC per Serving (mg): N/A
Total CBD per Package (mg): N/A
Total CBD per Serving (mg): N/A

Cannabinoid Analysis

LOD ~
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000313
0.000313
0.000313
0.000313
0.000313

LoQ

0.00125
0.00125
0.00125
0.005
0.00125
0.005
0.00125
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625
0.000625

Results
1.221
ND
0.438
ND
14.689
0.831
5.764
3.068
5.259
144.252
0.173
0.159

Results %

0.1221%

ND
0.0438%

ND
1.4689%
0.0831%
0.5764%
0.3068%
0.5259%
14.4252%
0.0173%
0.0159%

| B
Il 5250
Il 3068

J 1221
| 0831
| 0.438

Think20 labs
3 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
(949) 288-5337

Sample I1D: 3000391

Expiration Date: 2021-04-20
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SIGNATURE OF CONFIRMATION

W ( Qﬁ ¢ ‘ 2020—04—20 Total CBD = (CBDA *0.877)+ CBD
otal THC=(THCA *0.877) + D9-THC

Date of Confirmation

Adam Floyd D9-THC % = (Component Amount in mg / 1000)
Laboratory Manager

PPM to % = ((PPM/1000)/1000)*100
Moisture Content Adjustment = (Component Amount / (1000 mg - (1000 *
Moisture Correction %) ) * 1000

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

QUALITY REVIEW

2020 04 20 LOD = Limit of Detection
- - ND = Not Detected
Date of Quality Review
’ PPB - Parts per Billion
PPM - Parts per Million

Mehrdad Zoleikhaeian

Testing results are based on the sample submitted to Think20 Labs LLC in the
picture and description above. Think20 Labs LLC affirms that all analytical testing
was performed consistent with industry standards and in accordance with
validated methods designed and verified by Think20 Labs LLC. All testing results
were produced in compliance with applicable state and federal laws. This report
may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Think20
Labs LLC

Sample 1D: 3000391
Think20 labs Expiration Date: 2021-04-20
3 Mason Irvine, CA 92618
(949) 288-5337 ,
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