

Certificate of Analysis For R+D Use Only

TCB S1



Sample ID: 3000391
Sample Type: Inhalable Goods
Pick-Up Date: N/A
Received Date: 2020-04-15
Sample Accession Date: 2020-04-19
Analysis Completed Date: 2020-04-20
Lot/Batch #: 0819IHTCBSG
Sample Weight/Volume: 0.84 g
Sample Unit Count: N/A
Batch Weight/Volume: N/A
Batch Unit Count: N/A
Package Weight/Volume: N/A
Serving Weight/Volume: N/A
Density: NT
Water Activity (aw): 0.4325
Water Activity Pass/Fail: Pass
Moisture Content (%): 5.99%
Foreign Matter Pass/Fail: NT
Account Name: Trilogene Seeds

0.589%

Total THC %

14.120%

Total CBD %

15.740%

Total Cannabinoids %

Total THC per Package (mg): N/A Total THC per Serving (mg): N/A Total CBD per Package (mg): N/A Total CBD per Serving (mg): N/A

Cannabinoid Analysis

Analyte	Unit of Measure	LOD 🗸	LOQ	Results		Results %
CBG	mg/g	0.000625	0.0	00125	1.221	0.1221%
CBN	mg/g	0.000625	0.0	00125	ND	ND
CBC	mg/g	0.000625	0.0	00125	0.438	0.0438%
d8-THC	mg/g	0.000625		0.005	ND	ND
CBD	mg/g	0.000625	0.0	00125	14.689	1.4689%
d9-THC	mg/g	0.000625		0.005	0.831	0.0831%
THCA	mg/g	0.000625	0.0	00125	5.764	0.5764%
CBDVA	mg/g	0.000313	0.0	00625	3.068	0.3068%
CBGA	mg/g	0.000313	0.0	00625	5.259	0.5259%
CBDA	mg/g	0.000313	0.0	00625	144.252	14.4252%
CBDV	mg/g	0.000313	0.0	00625	0.173	0.0173%
THCV	mg/g	0.000313	0.0	00625	0.159	0.0159%

144.252 CBDA CBD 14.689 THCA 5.764 CBGA 5.259 CBDVA 3.068 ESTED CBG 1.221 0.831 d9-THC CBC 0.438 CBDV THCV CBN d8-THC

Think20 labs 3 Mason Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 288-5337

Sample ID: 3000391 Expiration Date: 2021-04-20

pg # 1 of 2 BCC Lic# C8-000014-LIC



Certificate of Analysis

For R+D Use Only

SIGNATURE OF CONFIRMATION

adam Claud

Adam Floyd Laboratory Manager

QUALITY REVIEW

3Min Mahand

Mehrdad Zoleikhaeian

2020-04-20

2020-04-20

Date of Quality Review

Total CBD = (CBDA *0.877)+ CBD Total THC= (THCA *0.877) + D9-THC D9-THC % = (Component Amount in mg / 1000) PPM to % = ((PPM/1000)/1000)*100Moisture Content Adjustment = (Component Amount / (1000 mg - (1000 * Moisture Correction %)) * 1000 LOQ = Limit of Quantitation LOD = Limit of Detection ND = Not Detected PPB - Parts per Billion PPM - Parts per Million

Testing results are based on the sample submitted to Think20 Labs LLC in the picture and description above. Think20 Labs LLC affirms that all analytical testing was performed consistent with industry standards and in accordance with validated methods designed and verified by Think20 Labs LLC. All testing results were produced in compliance with applicable state and federal laws. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Think20 Labs LLC.

TESTED

Think20 labs 3 Mason Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 288-5337

Sample ID: 3000391 Expiration Date: 2021-04-20

pg # 2 of 2 BCC Lic# C8-000014-LIC